INTRODUCTION
The Polarization Cell Replacement
for hazardous locations (PCRH) is a
solid-state device commonly used in
conjunction with cathodically protected
structures. This product and its counter-
part, the PCR, are an ideal replacement
for electrochemical polarization cells

Energy Requirements:
None. The devices are totally passive.
Model Number Structure
Model # = PCRH-A-B-C
A: �Fault Current
Symmetrical AC-RMS fault current
rating at 30 cycles in kA .
(See previous rating table for capability
at 1, 3, and 10 cycles.)
	 60Hz	 50Hz
	 3.7KA	 3.5KA
	  10KA	    9KA
	  15KA	  14KA
B: �Asymmetrical vs.
symmetrical voltage blocking
Omit B if the standard asymmetrical
voltage blocking level of -3.0 volts to
+1.0 volt is acceptable.  If a PCRH with
a symmetrical voltage blocking level of
-2.0 volts to +2.0 volts is desired, then
specify "S" in this model position.
Examples:
PCRH-3.7KA
(Asymmetrical blocking)
PCRH-3.5KA-S
(Symmetrical blocking)
C: Enclosure: Group Rating
Specify "CD" for the standard PCRH
which is furnished in a raintight enclo-
sure rated NEMA 4 (equivalent to IP66)
and rated for Groups C and D. Note:
This same enclosure is listed for Groups
B, C, and D by UL in Canada. For other
enclosure/group rating combinations,
contact DEI.
Examples:
PCRH-3.7KA-CD
(Asymmetrical blocking,
Groups C and D)
PCRH-3.5KA-S-CD
(Symmetrical blocking,
Groups C and‑D)
Accessories
If desired, order the following
seperately:
Lead Options
When leads are not furnished with the
PCRH, the user must make provision to
connect the leads to a 1/2" x 13 diam-
eter threaded stud that is 0.875" long
(≈ 25 mm dia. x 22 mm long). The stud
is furnished with two hex brass jam nuts
per stud. User furnished leads can only be

Example:
Pedestal-36"
Ordering information:
1. Select a model with the appropriate
50 Hz or 60 Hz AC fault current (short
duration) rating from the following
table:
	 60 Hz	 50Hz
	 PCRH-3.7KA	 PCRH-3.5KA
	 PCRH-10KA	 PCRH-9KA
	 PCRH-15KA 	 PCRH-14KA
2.	For model positions "B," insert "S"
only if a PCRH with symmetrical
voltage blocking of +/-2.0 volts is
desired, otherwise omit position "B."
	 Example:
	 PCRH-10KA (Asymmetrical
blocking, -3.0V to +1.0V)
	 PCRH-10KA-S (Symmetrical
blocking, -2.0V to +2.0V)
3.	For model position "C," always insert
"CD" for Groups C and D. If other
Groups ratings are required, contact
DEI.
	 Examples:
	 PCRH-10KA-CD (Asymmetrical
blocking, -3.0V to +1.0V)
	 PCRH-10KA-S-CD (Symmetrical
blocking, -2.0V to +2.0V)
4.	Separately order any accessories
desired. Note: some accessories
may require an additional suffix to a